Action Taken Report On Urgent meeting of 10th Academic Council of SGRR University by Circulation.

Sl.			
No.	Agenda	Decision Taken	Action Taken/Remarks
1.	To approve & confirm the recovery of Fee from wilful defaulters of SGRR University in various U.G & P.G programmes.	The Agenda items of urgent meeting of the 10 th Academic Council of SGRR University were circulated to Hon'ble member of Academic Council through mail. The Council recommended that the students those who were/are studying in the SGRR University and any fees is due against them or pending is to be recovered by the University as per the procedure lay down under the Statutes, 2017 in sec 17.03(d) read with Sec 27 of SGRR University Act, 2017. Those who are not willing to pay the fees, the University should take action against them as per the provision under the Statutes, 2017 in sec 17.03(d) read with Sec 27 of SGRR University Act, 2017. Accordingly, Academic Council (out of 52 members, 39 Members approved the agenda items which fulfils the requirement of quorum of the meeting) approved that the students those who were studying in Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health Sciences a constitute unit of SGRR University, batch 2017-18(P.G), 2018-19(P.G) and 2018-2019(U.G) are required to pay the difference of fees as per the judgement of Hon'ble High Court of Uttarakhand in WPMS 933 of 2018 and in case of default, the University may take action as per University Act & Statutes.	(a) The Demand Notice has been sent by SGRRIM&HS to the students of 2018 (U.G & P.G) Batch on 30/05/2023 and a reminder for clearing fee and pending charges has been sent by the Registrar's Office on 05/06/2023. (b) Letters regarding the clearing of pending fees has been sent by SGRRIM&HS to the students of the 2017 (P.G) Batch on 01/03/202, and a reminder regarding the clearing of fees and pending charges has been sent by the Registrar's Office on 21/06/2023.

[Type text] Page 1